Resolution 2023-Authorizing The Submission of a fy 2023 cdbg application to the Georgia Department of community affairs For Funding under title 1 of the housing and community development act of 1974

A **RESOLUTION** by the Chairman and Commissioners of Ben Hill County, Georgia, to authorize submission of a FY 2023 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) application to the Georgia Department of Community Affairs (DCA) for funding under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended.

WHEREAS, the Chairman and Commissioners of Ben Hill County, Georgia, find that the program is necessary and desirable in order to improve the living conditions of low and moderate income persons living in Ben Hill County, Georgia; and

WHEREAS, the Chairman and Commissioners of Ben Hill County, Georgia, desire that a FY 2023 CDBG application be submitted to the Georgia DCA for funding under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended;

Now, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Chair and Commissioners of Ben Hill County, Georgia, that:

The Chairman of Ben Hill County, or his/her successor, is hereby authorized to submit to the Georgia Department of Community Affairs a FY 2023 Community Development Block Grant application and such supporting and collateral material as shall be necessary.

READ, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Chairman and Commissioners of Ben Hill County, Georgia on a motion made by ______, seconded by ______, and adopted on this _____ day of ______, 2023.

Steve Taylor, Chairman Ben Hill County, Georgia

ATTEST:

Clerk, Ben Hill County, Georgia

SEAL: